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IMPOR丁ANT

Whenorderingreplacementparts,pleasespecifythe

followingpoints:

1.Hoistcapacity.

2.Modelnumberinnameplate.

3.Correctpartnamesandnumbers.

4.Lineallengthofpushbuttoncord,chainliftor

powersupplycable.

Parts

Parts

Other

markedinOarefor3phasedirectvoltagecontrolhoists.
markedincareonlyfor3phaselowvoltagecontrolhoists.

partsmarkedinOmentionedabovearecommontoalltypehoists.
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WhenreplacingBallBearing,put"BearingMountNo､85"LOCTIETCORP・orotherequivalentchemicalglue.
Unnecessaryfor3PhaseLowVoltageControlType.
forDirectVoltageContrulType.
forLowVoltageControlType.
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Fi9
No.

Part

No
PartNamE

Parts

Per
Hoist

Capa

％－5 ％－L ％
－ Q

～ ％－L ％ ■■■■■■ S 1－L
■
■

_

戸
、
』 2 －L

1 E6F162 Socketboll Z la lb 1

2 E6F610i Motorcoverassemby 2; 2b 21 2c

＊3 E6F202 Ballbearng 3＆ 3b 3’ 3（

4 E6F5212 Brakedrumassemby 4＆ 4b 4《 4（

5 E6F214 Brake
■

spring

Q
型

Ⅲ
’
5＆

5《

5b

5f

5《

51

5（
Ｅ
凸 9

6 E6FSO* Thrustcollar 6i 6b 61

7 E6F50E Thrustdisc
’
４ 7j 7b 71

8 E6F50- Pull-rote1 8＆ 8b 81

9 E6F502 Coned-discspring 9＆ 9b 91

1（ E6F5502
Motorshafl

rotor

S

I
I
10a

lOe

10b

10

10(

1（ （

lOd

lOli

1］ E6F221 Oilsea] 11a lib 11〔

12 E6F222 Ballbearng 12a 121 12c

1〔 E6F12( Pk9 136

14 E6F151
Machinescrew

with spring washer
4 14a

1（ E6F122 Bushir9
■
。 15a

1（ E6F15〔 Socketboll
０
４ 16a

11 E6F16( Socketboll
４
４ 17a 17b ll7I

1（ E6F15i Washer
０
４ 18a

1（ E6F5102 Body Mwithstator
S

［

19a

19e

19b

19

19（

1〔 （

19d

19h

2（ E6F101 BodyC
■
■ 20a 20b 20c 20d

2］ E6F152 Nut
４
４ 21a 21b 21c

22 E6FIU Set I
●

1，
4

4 22a

23 E6F10（ Gearcoverpacking
。

。 23a

24
E6F112

E6F11-

Gearcase

Gearcover

■
■

■
■

24a

24b 24c 24d

2（ E6F102 Plugpacking
６
４ 25a

2（ E6F111 Oi; plug
６
４ 26a

27 E6F15- Socketbolt
４
４ 27a

28 E6F80( NameFlate
S

I

28a

28]

28b

28i

28c

28k

28〔

281

28e

28m

28f

28n

289

28c

28h

28I

3〔 E6F104 Controllercover
*A

*B
30a

30b

30e

30c

30f

30d

3C9

3］ E6F10i
Controllercover

packing

■
■ 31a 31b 31c 31d

32 E6F161 Socketbolt

８
４

4

32a 32b

32上

3（ E6F10: Bodyplug
ｑ
ｄ 33a

＊34 E6F106 Setnui cap
ｑ
ｄ 34a

3［ E6F152
Machinescrew

with spring washer

』

（

35a

35a

3（ E6F235 Oilsea] 36a 36b

31 E6F15E Springwasher
』

Ｉ
Ｑ

37a

37a

38 E6F156 Socketbolt
と

ｔ
Ｑ

38a 38b

38c

4（ E6FIII Controllercover
*A

*B
I
40a

40b

4］ E6F165 Socketbolt Z 41a

42 E6F52E Lid ざ
４ 42a

4： E6F15]
Machinescrew

with spring washer
I 14a

44 E6F119 Springpin
ｑ
Ｊ 44a
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FIg

No,

Part

No.
PartName

Parts

Per

Hoisl

Cape

％一S ％一L ％－s ％－1 ％一s 1－L 1－§ 2－1

■

'． E6F402 Chain guideE 1 1d

q lb 【 Id

８
４ E6F234 Loadsheave 1 2a 21 21 2d

』 E6F236 Oilseal 1 4a 4b 4《 4d

5 E6F237 Ballbearin9 1 5a 5b 5《 5d

6 E6F238 Ballbearin9 1 6a 6b 64 6c

7 E6F832 Containerhanger 2 7a

8 E6F401 Chain guidê 1 8a 8b 8c 8d

9 E6F453 Springwasher 4 9a 9b

1（ E6F451 Socketbolt 2 10a 10b 10（

11 E6F452 Socketbolt 2 11a lib 11《

12 E6F834 HangerpinB ］ 12a

1： E6F231 Ballbearin9 ］ 13a 13b 13（ 13d

1〔 E6F1301

Frictionclutch

assembl》

S

，

1

15a

15e

15b 15《 15d

1（ E6F311 Setspring ］ 16a 16b

1〔 E6F233 Load gear

S

，

1

1

18a

18e

18b 18《 18d

1（ E6F240
Ｇ
』 nap

●

rlrI ］ 19a 19b 19（ 19d

2（ E6F5901 Gear oil ］ 20b 20c
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9

O‘

Part

No
PartName

Parts

Per

Hoist

Capacity

％－S ％－L ％－S ％－L ％－s 1－L 1－s 2－L

1

ｆ
４

ｒ
ｑ
ｑ

E6F1001

E6F001

CF1071

Tophookassembh

Top hool

Hooklatch

assemb]）

］

］

1

1a

2a

3a

lb

2b

3b

C

2（

3（

． E6F166 Slottednut 1 4a

5 E6F167 Splitp
●

11 ］ 5a

6 E6F117 Topp
●

1， 1 6a 6b

7 ES00* ToppinL ］ 7{

8 E6F089 Spliti
●

1， ］ 8;

9 E6F088 Slottednut ］ 9i

1C E6F005 Connection ycke ］ 10a

1 M2049 Slottednui 】 11a

12 E6F096 SplitI
●

1， 12a

i: ES041 ChainP
●

1】 13a

1' E6F836 Containerbargei I 14a

If E6F835 ContainerhangerF 15a

11 E6F671 SpliiF
■

】、 16a

11 E6F833 HangerpinA 17a

1! E6F155 Springwashe1 2 P2-37a

11 E6F856 Machim Screw 2 19a

21 ES855 Unui
ｒ
Ｊ
凸

20a

20a

2 E6F151
Machinescrew

wit! spring washer
P2-14a

2: E6F127 Stopperplatt 22a 22b

21 E6F124 Chair IinA 23a 23b 23c

24 E6F12E Chair FinB 24a 24b

21 E6F126 Suspensionplat< 25a 25b

26 E6F857 Socketbolt 26a 26b

2’ E6F152
Machinescrew

wit! spring washer
4 P2-35s

28 E6F123 Cove】 28a

29 E6F154 Socketbolt 29a

30

31

31

33

3‘

E6F1036

E6F156

E6F15E

E6F036

E6F037

StopperLassembly

Socketbolt

Springwasher

StopperL

Stoppercover

ｒ
４
名

ｒ
４

ｒ
４
名

30a

P2-38j

P2-37j

33a

34a

35 E6F841 Loadchaii 35a 35b 35（ 35d
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*1optionalparts,availableonrequest
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Fi9

No.

Part

No.
PartName

Parts

Per

Hoist

Capacity

％－S ％－L ％－S ％－I ％－S 1－1 l－S 2－L

＊1

E6F583C

E6F5831

ChaincontainerL

ChaincontainerS

■

ロ

1a

1d

11

a

11

1e

ｒ
ノ
』

ゲ
ロ
Ｌ

4

Ｅ
ｕ

E6F104E

E6Fm

E6FOK

E6F04E

Stopperassembly

Socketbolt

Springwasher

Stopper

■

■

2

2

2

2a

3a

4a

5a

21

31

41

51

（ E6F04 CushionrubberS

1

2 6a

（グ
グ
も

6a

6a

61

6b

6C

（

7

I
12

E6F1021

E6F5032

E6F082

E6F083

E6F084

E6F02-

E6F022

E6F2021

CF1071

E6F021

E6F047

E6F1051

E6F1054

E6F054

E6F055

ES026

Bottomhook

Completeset

Bottom

assembl
Ｊ
１

okc

Bottom〕ok(

Highstrengthbolt

Nut

Springwasher

Hookstcpper

Thrustbearing

Bottomhool

assemb]、】

Hooklatcl-

assemb]１Ｊ

Bottomhook

CushionrubberL

Idlesheave

assemb]、】

Bottomshafl

assemb]、一

Bottomshafl

Springpir

Thrustcollar

1

］

2

2

2

2

2

1

］

］

］

］

］

］

］

］

］

7a 71 7C 7d 7E

8a 81 8C 8d 8（

〔
ｕ
〕 a 91 9C 9d C

や （

10a

1 a

12a

13a

14a

15a 15b IEC

P6-3;

17a 17b 17C

18a 1Ia

19a 1〔 a

2Ca 2（ a

21a 2］ a

22a 22a

23詞、

7f 79 7｝

8f 89 8｝

9f 99 91

101

Ill

131 13（

14b 14I

15d 15I

P6-3b P6-3c

17d 17e

18炉〆し 18a

19b 19C

20b 2CC

21b 21C

22ググし 22b

23b 23C



ECONTROLSTATIONPARTS DIRECTVOLTAGECONTROLTYPE
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F 9

No.

Part

N0
PartName

Parts

Per

Hoisl

Capacity

％一S ％－L ％－S ％一L ％－E 1－L 1－E 2－L

！
６
’
７
一

E6F1607S

E6F1520

E6F628

E6F1704

E6F671

E6F607S

E3S637

E3S638

E6F1615S

E6F1524

E6F613

E6F523

E6F522

E6F614

E6F152

E6F638

2Pushbuttoncord

completeset

Cableclamp12
assembly

Cordchainp
●

11

CordholderA

assembl〕

Splitp
●

11

Pushbuttoncord4C

Lock-belt

Fixin§ sleeve

2Pushbutton

switchassembly

Cableclamp14
assemb]）

HolderplateU

Packim 14

Cableholder42

Cordchainstopper

Machinescrew

withspring washe】

Cordchainp
●

l】

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

2

］

1

］

］

］

］

2

］

1d

q 1b

2a

3a

4a

P6-16a

P6-16*

6a 6b

7a

8a

9a 9b

10a

11a

12a

13a

14a

152

17a

16 E6F551
Machine

with

screv

spring washer
4 16a



CONTROLSTATIONPARTS DIRECTVOLTAGECONTROLTYPE
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》
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i:

Fig
No.

Pari

NO‘
PartName

Parts

Per

Hoist

Capacity

％－S ％－1 ％一S ％－1 ％一S 1－1 1－S 2－1

１
Ｆ
旧
１
Ｆ
胴
ｒ
ｒ
Ｍ
ｒ
ト
ー
ｌ
胴

６
’
７
’

E6F1607

E6F1617

E6F62*

E6F161(

E6F671

E6F607I

E3S637

E3S638

E6F1915E

E6F1612

E6F613

E6F611

E6F522

E6F614

E6F152

E6F638

4Pushbuttoncord

completesei

Cableclamp1-
assemby

Cordchaii p
●

1，

Cordholder/

assemby

Splitp
●

1，

Pushbuttoncord6C

Lock-belt

Fixin9 sleeve

4Pushbutton

switchassembly

Cableclamp18
assembly

HolderplateL

Packing15

Cableholder 42

Cordchainstoppe】

Machine

with

SCreM

spring washe】

Cordchainp
e

lm

’

2

ｒ
〃
』

‘

4

1

1

1

６
４

1

a 1b

2a

P10-3a

48

P6-16a

P6-16a

6;

P10-7a

P10-8a

9i

10a

PlO-lla

128

P10-13a

P10-14a

P10-15a

P10-17a

16 E6F551
Machinescrew

withspring washei
』 P10-16a



ONTROLSTATIONPARTS LOWVOLTAGECONTROLTYPE

SINGLESPEED
へ
身
一
一
吋

F、

別

Fﾐ急ぐ

胴

陸
皿
｝
｛
腿12

影影

蕊炉
M
ー

～

15

M
ー

～

15

14

７
’
一
（
８
）
．
｜
｛
胴
三
｛
９

７
’
一
（
８
）
．
｜
｛
胴

７
’
一
（
８
）
．
｜
｛
胴

７
｝
（
８
）
｛
｜
Ⅳ
墓
９

ⅣⅣ

ー一

脈
l/8tS&l/4tL l/4tS～2tL

13

F19
No

Pari

No
PartName

Parts

Per

H⑨ist

Capacityー

％－S ％一L ％－S ％－1 妬一§ l－L l－S 2－1

１
斤
Ｍ
原
旧
片
Ｎ
Ｆ
ｌ
ｈ
ｌ
院
旧
」
ｈ
」

E6FL1607S

E6FL161J

E6F62*

E6FL161(

E6F671

E6FL607S

E3S637

E3S63$

ES1615S

E6F1524

E6F613

E6F523

E6F522

E6F614

E6F152

E6F638

2Pushbuttoncore comIletese

Cableclamp12 assembl,．

Cordchair p
●

lrl

CordholderAassembl，

Splii I
●

1，

Pushbuttoncord3C

Lock-bell

Fixingseeve

2Pushbuttonswitchassembl‘
q

Cableclamp14assembl}

Holdei IlateI

Packing1!

Cableholder42

Cordchainstopper

Machinescrewwithspringwashe1

Cordchainpir

2

2

■
ｊ
ク
■

12 lb

2i

P10-3a

42

P6-16a

P6-16j

6c 6b

P10-7j

P10-8c

9＆

PlO-lOa

PlO-lla

12a

P10-13a

P10-14a

P10-15a

P10-17

16 P:6F55 Machinescrewwithspringwashei 1 P10-16c



LOWVOInAGECONTROLTYPECONTROLSTATIONPARTS

DUALSPEED

窪
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F19
No

Part

ⅨO‘
Part Nanu

Parts

Per

Hoist

Cape

％－s ％一L ％一S ％－I ％ － S 1－1 l－S 2－L

１
斤
仏
斤
旧
Ｆ
Ｍ
ト
ル
ｈ
ｌ
Ｆ
Ⅲ
Ｆ
は

E6FL1607D

E6FL1615

E6F628

E6FL161C

E6F671

E6FL607E

E3S637

E3S63S

ES1615E

E6F1524

E6F613

E6F523

E6F522

E6F614

E6F152

E6F638

2Pushbuttoncore completeset

Cableclamp12assembh

Cordchair I〕
●

1m

CordholderAassemby

Splitp
●

1，

Pushbuttoncord4C

Lock-belt

1Fixingsleeve
2Pushbuttonswitchassembly

Cableclamp14assembl》

Holde1 FlateI

Packi､2 12

Cableholder42

Cordchainsiopper

Machinescrewwit! sprmgwas!er

Cordchair p
G

1、

■
ｊ
Ｐ
■

戸
４
Ｆ
■

周
ｊ
Ｄ
ｒ
■

ｑ
Ｊ
Ｐ
■

la n

P13-22

P10-3c

P13-42

P6-16a

P6-16*

6a 61

P10-7c

P10-8a

9a

PlO-lOa

PlO-lla

P13-12a

P10-13a

P10-14a

P10-15a

P10-172

16 E6F551 Machinescrewwit! sprmgwas!er 4 P10-16a
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16

Fi9

No.

Par

No.
PartName

Parts

Per

Hoist

Capacit》

％－s ％－L ％一s ％－L ％一S 1－1 1－s 2－L

1 E6F854 Springwashei 2 la

2 E6F853 Bolt 2 2a

３
Ｆ
Ｍ
ｒ
Ｆ
順
ド
ト
ト
Ⅲ
』
ｌ
Ⅳ
１
Ｆ
し
Ⅲ
Ｌ
ｌ
Ｎ
Ｌ

E6F1521

E6F1527

E6F521

E6F1822

M6F1524

E6F541

E6F504

E6FL538

E6F522

E6F523

E6F537

E6F536

E6F1524

Power

comp

supply
leteset

cable

Cablehs

assemb）

nge】

Powersupplycabl
4〔

Cablecl

assemb
amparm

）

Cableclamp14
assemb）

Holder IlateB

Cablepacking

CableholderN

Cableholder42

Packir9 14

Holder Ilate42

Platepacking

Cableclamp1'
assemb■１

口

ゲ
ゴ
』

I

I

1

I

I

1

3a 31

4a

5a 51

6a 61

7＆

82

92

10a

P10-13a

P10-122

13a

14a

P10-10;

16 E6F551
Machinescrew

with sprini washer
4 P10-16a



G面面面で~面面言 DIRECTVOLTAGECONTROLTYPE
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Fi9

No.

Par

No,
PartName

Parts

Per

Hoist

Capacity

％一s ％一L ％－s ％－L ％－S 1－1 1－S 2－L

1 E6F513
Volt-changerbase
plat<

1 la

2 E6F652
Machinesere*

with spring washer

Ｑ
』

，

4

6

2a

3 E6F151
Machinescrew

with spnns washer
2 P2-14i

4 E6F606 Volt-changer

《
画
』

，

1

2

4a

5 E6F509 Terminal3P ’ 5a

6 E6FL663
Machinescrev

with spnnc washer
’ 6a

7 E6F602
0

Terminal plate7P

Terminal plate10F

病
、
』

，

1

7a

7b

8 E6F652
Machine

with

Screw

spnnc washer

ｒ
４
名 8a

｢－－－司



ELECTRICPARTS LOWVOLTAGECONTROLTYPE
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●
○
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籍
1/8S&1/4L

、

ハ
ノ

l/4tS&l/2tL

○

拳
、
。
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、
＠
ｃ
①

Ｐ
グ
ジ
４
〃
７
－

綴
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Careshouldbetakenthatthesepartshavenointerchangeability,withthemodelsolderthanEF2f
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※
※

Fi（

No.

Part

No
Part Name

Parts

Pe】

Hois

Capacit)

％－S ％－L ％
ー S ％一I ％－S 1－L 1－§ 2－L

’ E6F513 Volt-changerBaseplate 1 P18-la

ｒ
〃
』 E6F151 Machinescrewwith spring washei 2 P2-14i

ｒ
・
Ｌ E6F606 Volt-changer

S

，

1

2

P18-4;

4 E6F652 Machinescrewwith spring washei
S

，

4

6

P18-8i

ｐ
ｂ
Ｅ E6FL514 Terminalbase Plat( ， 1 5a

6 E6FL558 Flatheadmachinescrew ， 2 6a

〃
Ｉ

E6F509

E6FL60c

TerminalIlate3P

TerminalIlate6P

S

，

］

1

P18-5c

7a

I E6FL66c Machinescrewwith springwasher 1 P18-6a

蕪

9

E6FL560:

E6FL601

Panelassembly

Panel

1

9b
蕊

9a燕1

9c姦2 9ci
砺1

10 M6F51* Terminal plate6P ， ］ 10＆

1］

E6FL601

E6FL604

Terminal plate4P

Terminal plate9P(220/380V

Terminal plate11P(220/440V)

11a

Ill

11《

i; E6F652 Machinescrewwith springwasher
S

，

2

4駁’

P18-8a

13 MS546 Transformer

Ｆ
、
』

，

1

1

13a

13b
＊d

淵ぞ。

皿 E6FL663 Machinescrewwith spring washer 4 P18-6a

11 ES618 Electromagneticcontactor ， 15a 15b

1（
蕪卜

ES617 Electromagneticcontactor
ｒ
４
名 16a 16b

1’ E6F652 Machinescrewwith spnnc washer

戸
』
』

，

4

6

P18-8a

1（

E6F152

E6FL651

Machinescrewwith springwas
■
Ⅲ er

Machinescrewwith spring washer

ケ
・
Ｌ

ｒ
４
ｆ 18a

P2-35a

2］

22

23

24

25

E6FL1537!

E6FL1537I

E6FL154C

E6FL538

E6FL537S

E6FL537r

E6FL53S

Cable8C completeset

CableIOC completeset

Cableclamp18assemby

Cableclamp21assembly

CableholderM

Cable8<

Cable10<

Cable packin& 18

Cable packin＆ 21

《
巳

、

S
ゲ
ノ
』

， 2

ｒ
‐
名

《
▲

，

《
＆ 2

， 2

21a

21b

22a

22b

P16-10a

24a

24b

25a

25b

26 E6F541 Holder IlateB I P16-8a

27 E6F551 Machinescrewwith spring washer 〔 P10-16a
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